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Watch Lucy Dacus Perform “VBS” off Home Video
on The Tonight Show Starring Jimmy Fallon

First In-Studio Late Night TV Appearance
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“Dacus' excavation of joy, pain, exhilaration, and confusion — of the meandering yet razor-sharp
observations of a not-quite distant path — gives Home Video its backbone, and makes it hit

harder with each listen.”
- Entertainment Weekly, Best Albums of 2021 (So Far)

“Dial in to her wavelength—a bedroom-folk hush poised, at any moment, to explode into a
festival-demolishing roar—and every line will hit with freight-train force and precision.”

- The Ringer, The 10 Best Albums of 2021 (So Far)

“An album that glows incandescent in the way [Dacus] maps out all the traumas and bright
spots that made her who she is today.”

- Stereogum, The 50 Best Albums of 2021 So Far



“[Home Video is] Dacus’s finest piece yet, where she’s skillfully arranged a canvas of her past in
a new light.” - FLOOD, The Best Albums of 2021 (So Far)

Last night, Lucy Dacus made her debut on The Tonight Show Starring Jimmy Fallon. Her
appearance supports the release of Home Video, her “unsparing, catchy and finely crafted”
(Pitchfork) album out now on Matador, and ties up her North American tour, including
three-night sold out runs at Brooklyn Steel and D.C.’s the 9:30 Club. She played a Home Video
standout, “VBS,” which chronicles Dacus’ experience attending vacation bible school and
presents the compassion, humor and honesty of Dacus’ autobiographical writing. In a custom
church-like setting and backed by her regular band of Jacob Blizard (lead guitar), Dominic
Angelella (bass guitar), Ricardo Lagomasino (drums), and Sarah Goldstone (keys, background
vocal), this marks the Lucy Dacus band’s first in-studio, late night television appearance.

Watch Lucy Dacus Perform “VBS” on The Tonight Show Starring Jimmy Fallon

Watch/Listen/Share
Stream/Purchase Home Video
Watch "Hot & Heavy” Video

Watch “VBS” Video
Watch "Brando" Video

Listen to “Thumbs”
Watch Tiny Desk (Home) Concert

Home Video Tour
Fri. March 18, 2022 - Leeds, UK @ Brudenell Social CLub

Sun. March 20, 2022 - Glasgow, UK @ St. Lukes
Mon. March 21, 2022 - Dublin, IE @ The Button Factory **

Wed. March 23, 2022 - Manchester, UK @ Gorilla
Thu. March 24, 2022 - Bristol, UK @ SWX

Fri. March 25, 2022 - London, UK @ Kentish Town Forum
Tue. March 29, 2022 - Brussels, BL @ Rotonde **

Wed. March 30, 2022 - Amsterdam, NL @ Paradiso Noord **
Thu. March 31, 2022 - Cologne, DE @ Artheater **

Sat. April 2, 2022 - Hamburg, DE @ Molotow **
Sun. April 3, 2022 - Copenhagen, DK @ Loppen **

Mon. April 4, 2022 - Aarhus, DK @ VoxHall **
Wed. April 6, 2022 - Oslo, NO @ Parkteatret **

Thu. April 7, 2022 - Stockholm, SE @ Nalen Klubb **
Sat. April 9, 2022 - Berlin, DE @ Lido **

Sun. April 10, 2022 - Jena, DE @ Trafo **
Tue. April 12, 2022 - Vienna, AT @ Chelsea **
Wed. April 13, 2022 - Munich, DE @ Milla **
Thu. April 14, 2022 - Zürich, SU @ Bogen F **
Fri. April 15 - Paris, FR @ La Maroquinerie **

http://lucydacus.ffm.to/homevideo
https://youtu.be/vGaVVOyiVag
https://lucydacus.ffm.to/vbs_.opr
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=uuNoiAQSvHE&feature=youtu.be
https://lucydacus.ffm.to/thumbs
https://youtu.be/-4FyRybGiBc


**= Fenne Lily supporting
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